For All Sensors Corporation’s most recent quality
certification documents, please visit www.allsensors.com
a
 1
60
35
 V
in

s
DS-0416 / DCN 10116 / Rev AAll Sensors
How to Order ELVI Series
For example, ELVI-M100D-HAAF-C-N2E3 defines an All Sensors ELVI Series Digital Presure Sensor, 100 mbar
differential pressure range, HAAF package (SIL F-Lead with barbed top port), compensated temperature range from
0°C to 50°C, no parylene coating, I2C Output, Address 0x28, 9.16% to 91.55% of 215 counts (digital) transfer function
and 3 Vdc supply voltage.
- - - C - N 2 E 3
Product Series
C Supply Voltage
I 3
5
Pressure Ranges Note 10
Coating
N Transfer Function
P E
Output Interface
2
3
4
5
6
7
Package Selection (4 Character Code) Note 10
N/C: Not Internally Connected
HAAFM100DELVI
5
Package Pinout Offering Code*
3 Vdc
5 Vdc
1 5
1 5
1 5
1
1
1
1
1
1
SIL (4 Pin)
1 5
1 5
1
I2C, Address 0x58
I2C, Address 0x68
I2C, Address 0x38
I2C, Address 0x48
No Parylene
Parylene
I2C, Address 0x28
DIP (8 Pin) SMT (8 Pin)
3,000 to 30,000 Digital Counts
0°C to 50°C
-20°C to 85°C
Compensated
Temperature Range
—
HANJ
—
HKNJ
HNNJ
HAAF
HANF
—
HKNF
HNNF
0 to 2.5 bar
Absolute
B001A 0 to 1 bar
B002A 0 to 2 bar
HAND
HCND

Page 7 of 23
ELVA/ ELVE/ ELVI Series - Digital and Analog Pressure Sensor Product Families
How to Order ELVE Series
For example, ELVE-M100D-HAND-C-NTE3 defines an All Sensors ELVE Series Digital Presure Sensor, 100 mbar
differential pressure range, HAND package (DIP with barbed top port), compensated temperature range from 0°C to
50°C, no parylene coating, SPI Output, 9.16% to 91.55% of 215 counts transfer function and 3 Vdc supply voltage.
- - - C - N T E 3
Product Series
C Supply Voltage
I 3
5
Pressure Ranges Note 10
Coating
N Transfer Function
P E
Output Interface
T
Package Selection (4 Character Code) Note 10 N/C: Not Internally Connected
 ± 100 mbar
 ± 160 mbar
 ± 250 mbar
 ± 500 mbar
 ± 1 bar
± 1 psi
Pin Code
2
Pin 8
MOSI
Pin 5
SCLK
Pin 6
SS
Pin 7
N/C
Pin 2
GND
Pin 3
N/C
Pin 4
MISOVs
Pin 1
M250G 0 to 250 mbar
M500G 0 to 500 mbar
B001G 0 to 1 bar
M500D
B001D
001D
DIP SMT J-Lead
ELVE Digital Series
B010G 0 to 10 bar
001G 0 to 1 psi
100G 0 to 100 psi
B005G 0 to 5 bar
BF25G
Differential Gage
M100G 0 to 100 mbar
M160G
0°C to 50°C
-20°C to 85°C
Compensated
Temperature Range
HANJ
—
HKNJ
HNNJ
HAND
HCND
HKND
HNND
0 to 2.5 bar
Absolute
B001A 0 to 1 bar
B002A 0 to 2 bar0 to 160 mbar

s
DS-0416 / DCN 10116 / Rev AAll Sensors
How to Order ELVA Series
For example, ELVA-M100D-HAAF-C-NBF3 defines an All Sensors ELVA Series Analog Presure Sensor, 100 mbar dif-
ferential pressure range, HAAF package (SIL F-Lead with barbed top port), compensated temperature range from 0°C
to 50°C, no parylene coating, Analog Output, 10 to 90% Vsupply transfer function and 3 Vdc supply voltage.
- - - C - N B F 3
Product Series
C Supply Voltage
I 3
5
Pressure Ranges Note 10
Coating
N Transfer Function
P F
Output Interface
B
Package Selection (4 Character Code) Note 10
N/C: Not Internally Connected
4 Vs GND Vout N/C - - - -
Pin 7 Pin 8
3 Vs GND Vout N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C
Pin Code Pin 1 Pin 2 Pin 3 Pin 4 Pin 5 Pin 6
001D
 ± 100 mbar
 ± 160 mbar
 ± 250 mbar
 ± 500 mbar
 ± 1 bar
± 1 psi
M250G 0 to 250 mbar
M500G 0 to 500 mbar
B001G 0 to 1 bar
M500D
B001D
Differential Gage
M100G 0 to 100 mbar
M160G 0 to 160 mbar
M100D
M160D
M250D
HAND
HCND
HKND
HNND
DIP SIL F-Lead SMT J-Lead
—
ELVA Analog Series
B010G 0 to 10 bar
001G 0 to 1 psi
100G 0 to 100 psi
B005G 0 to 5 bar
BF25G
0°C to 50°C
-20°C to 85°C
Compensated
Temperature Range
—
HANJ
—
HKNJ
HNNJ
HAAF
HANF
—
HKNF
HNNF
0 to 2.5 bar
Absolute
B001A 0 to 1 bar
B002A 0 to 2 bar
HAAFM100DELVA
Package Pinout Offering Code*